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ITEM 1. SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS
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WESTERN ASSET EMERGING MARKETS INCOME FUND INC.

Schedule of investments (unaudited)

August 31, 2013

SECURITY

SOVEREIGN BONDS  59.6%
Argentina  0.7%

Republic of Argentina, Senior Bonds
Republic of Argentina, Senior Bonds

Total Argentina

Brazil 5.3%

Brazil Nota do Tesouro Nacional, Notes
Brazil Nota do Tesouro Nacional, Notes
Brazil Nota do Tesouro Nacional, Notes
Federative Republic of Brazil, Senior Bonds
Federative Republic of Brazil, Senior Notes
Federative Republic of Brazil, Senior Notes
Total Brazil

Chile 1.8%

Banco del Estado de Chile, Senior Notes

Corporacion Nacional del Cobre de Chile, Senior Notes
Corporacion Nacional del Cobre de Chile, Senior Notes
Corporacion Nacional del Cobre de Chile, Senior Notes

Republic of Chile, Senior Notes
Total Chile

Colombia 3.4%

Republic of Colombia, Senior Bonds
Republic of Colombia, Senior Bonds
Republic of Colombia, Senior Bonds
Republic of Colombia, Senior Notes
Total Colombia

Croatia 1.3%

Republic of Croatia, Notes

Republic of Croatia, Senior Notes
Republic of Croatia, Senior Notes
Total Croatia

Indonesia 2.8%

Republic of Indonesia, Notes
Republic of Indonesia, Notes
Republic of Indonesia, Senior Bonds
Republic of Indonesia, Senior Bonds
Republic of Indonesia, Senior Notes
Total Indonesia

Lithuania 1.4%

Republic of Lithuania, Senior Notes
Republic of Lithuania, Senior Notes
Total Lithuania

Mexico 6.1%

Mexican Bonos, Bonds

Mexican Bonos, Bonds

RATE

7.000%
7.000%

10.000%
10.000%
10.000%
7.125%
8.000%
4.875%

4.125%
3.750%
3.875%
3.000%
3.875%

4.375%
7.375%
6.125%
7.375%

5.500%
6.625%
5.500%

3.750%
5.250%
6.875%
6.625%
3.375%

7.375%
6.125%

8.000%
6.500%

MATURITY
DATE

9/12/13
10/3/15

1/1/14
171717
1/1/21
1/20/37
1/15/18
1/22/21

10/7/20
11/4/20
11/3/21
717722

8/5/20

7/12/21
9/18/37
1/18/41
3/18/19

4/4/23
7/14/20
4/4/23

4/25/22
1/17/42
171718
2/17/37
4/15/23

2/11/20
3/9/21

6/11/20
6/9/22

FACE
AMOUNT

1,541,000
1,237,000

2,865,000BRL

35,373,000BRL

4,908,000BRL
1,337,000
500
1,780,000

380,000
1,190,000
1,970,000
2,021,000
1,750,000

400,000
5,781,000
760,000
4,076,000

2,600,000
900,000
1,740,000

3,170,000
7,740,000
420,000
1,105,000
550,000

1,050,000
3,920,000

95,876,000MXN
22,935,600MXN

VALUE

1,539,986
1,111,120
2,651,106

1,203,333(a)
14,165,375

1,872,600(a)
1,527,522
564

1,873,450(a)
20,642,844

381,331(b)
1,159,543 (b)
1,900,451 (b)
1,792,827 (b)
1,798,125(a)
7,032,277

409,000
7,038,367
802,750
4,921,770
13,171,887

2,496,000(b)
940,149(b)

1,670,400(b)

5,106,549

2,686,575(b)
6,114,600(b)
455,700(b)
1,035,938(b)
442,750(b)
10,735,563

1,244,250(b)
4,370,800(b)
5,615,050

8,024,816
1,742,385
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Mexican Bonos, Bonds 10.000% 12/5/24 19,610,000MXN 1,894,463
Mexican Bonos, Bonds 8.500% 11/18/38



