WESTERN ASSET EMERGING MARKETS INCOME FUND INC. Form N-Q October 25, 2013

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM N-Q

QUARTERLY SCHEDULE OF PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS OF REGISTERED MANAGEMENT INVESTMENT COMPANY

Investment Company Act file number 811-07686

Western Asset Emerging Markets Income Fund Inc. (Exact name of registrant as specified in charter)

620 Eighth Avenue, 49th Floor, New York, NY (Address of principal executive offices)

10018 (Zip code)

Robert I. Frenkel, Esq.

Legg Mason & Co., LLC

100 First Stamford Place

Stamford, CT 06902 (Name and address of agent for service)

Registrant s telephone number, including area code:

1-888-777-0102

Date of fiscal year May 31 end:

Date of reporting period: August 31, 2013

ITEM 1.

SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS

WESTERN ASSET EMERGING MARKETS INCOME FUND INC.

FORM N-Q

AUGUST 31, 2013

WESTERN ASSET EMERGING MARKETS INCOME FUND INC.

Schedule of investments (unaudited)

August 31, 2013

		MATURITY	FACE	
SECURITY	RATE	DATE	AMOUNT	VALUE
SOVEREIGN BONDS 59.6%				
Argentina 0.7%	7.000%	0/10/10	1 5 41 000 0	1 520 000
Republic of Argentina, Senior Bonds	7.000%	9/12/13	1,541,000 \$	1,539,986
Republic of Argentina, Senior Bonds	7.000%	10/3/15	1,237,000	1,111,120
Total Argentina				2,651,106
Brazil 5.3%	10.0000	1/1/1/	2.965.000000	1 202 222()
Brazil Nota do Tesouro Nacional, Notes	10.000%	1/1/14	2,865,000BRL	1,203,333(a)
Brazil Nota do Tesouro Nacional, Notes	10.000%	1/1/17	35,373,000BRL	14,165,375
Brazil Nota do Tesouro Nacional, Notes Federative Republic of Brazil, Senior Bonds	10.000% 7.125%	1/1/21	4,908,000BRL	1,872,600(a)
Federative Republic of Brazil, Senior Bonds	7.125% 8.000%	1/20/37 1/15/18	1,337,000 500	1,527,522 564
-	8.000% 4.875%	1/13/18		
Federative Republic of Brazil, Senior Notes Total Brazil	4.8/3%	1/22/21	1,780,000	1,873,450(a)
Chile 1.8%				20,642,844
Banco del Estado de Chile, Senior Notes	4.125%	10/7/20	380.000	381,331(b)
Corporacion Nacional del Cobre de Chile, Senior Notes	3.750%	11/4/20	1,190,000	1,159,543(b)
Corporacion Nacional del Cobre de Chile, Senior Notes	3.875%	11/3/21	1,970,000	1,900,451(b)
Corporacion Nacional del Cobre de Chile, Senior Notes	3.000%	7/17/22	2,021,000	1,792,827(b)
Republic of Chile, Senior Notes	3.875%	8/5/20	1,750,000	1,792,827(0) 1,798,125(a)
Total Chile	5.07570	0/5/20	1,750,000	7,032,277
Colombia 3.4%				7,032,277
Republic of Colombia, Senior Bonds	4.375%	7/12/21	400,000	409,000
Republic of Colombia, Senior Bonds	7.375%	9/18/37	5,781,000	7,038,367
Republic of Colombia, Senior Bonds	6.125%	1/18/41	760,000	802,750
Republic of Colombia, Senior Notes	7.375%	3/18/19	4,076,000	4,921,770
Total Colombia	110 10 10	0/10/17	1,070,000	13,171,887
Croatia 1.3%				,,,
Republic of Croatia, Notes	5.500%	4/4/23	2,600,000	2,496,000(b)
Republic of Croatia, Senior Notes	6.625%	7/14/20	900,000	940,149(b)
Republic of Croatia, Senior Notes	5.500%	4/4/23	1,740,000	1,670,400(b)
Total Croatia			,,	5,106,549
Indonesia 2.8%				
Republic of Indonesia, Notes	3.750%	4/25/22	3,170,000	2,686,575(b)
Republic of Indonesia, Notes	5.250%	1/17/42	7,740,000	6,114,600(b)
Republic of Indonesia, Senior Bonds	6.875%	1/17/18	420,000	455,700(b)
Republic of Indonesia, Senior Bonds	6.625%	2/17/37	1,105,000	1,035,938(b)
Republic of Indonesia, Senior Notes	3.375%	4/15/23	550,000	442,750(b)
Total Indonesia				10,735,563
Lithuania 1.4%				
Republic of Lithuania, Senior Notes	7.375%	2/11/20	1,050,000	1,244,250(b)
Republic of Lithuania, Senior Notes	6.125%	3/9/21	3,920,000	4,370,800(b)
Total Lithuania				5,615,050
Mexico 6.1%				
Mexican Bonos, Bonds	8.000%	6/11/20	95,876,000MXN	8,024,816
Mexican Bonos, Bonds	6.500%	6/9/22	22,935,600MXN	1,742,385

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET EMERGING MARKETS INCOME FUND INC. - Form N-Q

Mexican Bonos, Bonds	10.000%	12/5/24	19,610,000mxn	1,894,463
Mexican Bonos, Bonds	8.500%	11/18/38		